Northmont City School District
Board Meeting Agenda

Mission Statement
The mission of Northmont City Schools is to provide our students an exceptional education with
diverse opportunities so they maximize their potential and are productive, responsible citizens.

Regular Meeting August 25, 2025
Northmont Administrative Offices 6:00 p.m.
I.  ROLL CALL
Mrs. Blum ___ Dr. Espeleta Mr. Orrill Mr. Pulos Mrs. Woodie ____ Mr. Paul____

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

III.  ADOPTION OF AGENDA

Motion Vote: B E 0] Pu W Pa

Second Pass Fail

IV.  VISITORS, COMMUNICATIONS, AND RECOGNITIONS (3-minute limit)

V. APPROVE TO DISPENSE WITH THE READING OF THE MINUTES.
Motion Vote: B E 0 Pu W Pa

Second Pass Fail

VI. ' TREASURER'S REPORT

VII. TREASURER'S AGENDA

A. Approve the minutes of the regular meeting of August 12, 2025.
B. Approve the Then and Now Certifications:

Vendor Purchase Purchase Order Invoice No. Amount
Order # Date
HUDL 8207336 7/30/2025 Q-1304108-1 $14,500.00
Forward Edge 1204645 8/1/2025 CW164064 $ 9,600.00
Renaissance Learning 1125631 71112025 5547165 $37,338.00
Motion Vote: B E 0 Pu W Pa
Second Pass Fail
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PERSONNEL AGENDA ATTACHMENT #1
Motion Vote: B E o) Pu W
Second Pass Fail
CONSENT AGENDA

A. Approve public cash donation of $700 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from the
Kiwanis Club of Northmont.

B. Approve public cash donation of $800 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from the
American Legion.

C. Approve public cash donation of $50 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from Dr.
Nick Weldy.

D. Approve public cash donation of $500 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from
Northmont Rotary.

E. Approve public cash donation of $50 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from
Britney Bart.

F. Approve bus stops for the 2025-2026 school year.

Motion Vote: B E 0] Pu W Pa
Second Pass Fail
REPORTS

A. Board Report
B. Superintendent’s Report

NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS Next Regular Meeting
6:00 p.m.

EXECUTIVE SESSION September 8, 2025
Kleptz Early Learning Center

ADIOURN 1100 National Rd, Englewood



FOR BOARD APPROVAL
August 25, 2025

RESIGNATION/RETIREMENT - CERTIFIED

Chelsea Brown Resignation as Substitute Teacher, Effective 8/15/25 - DS

RESIGNATION/RETIREMENT - CLASSIFIED

Joel Lockhart Resignation as Educational Assistant, Effective 8/11/25 - UN

NEW CONTRACTS/APPOINTMENTS - CLASSIFIED

Madalynn Burke Paraprofessional, 7 Hrs. Per Day, 2 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - KELC

Joanna Carballo Food Service Worker, 2.5 Hrs. Per Day, 2 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - HS

Stephanie Cavaliero Educational Assistant, 3 Hrs. Per Day, 3 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - KELC

Stephanie Cavaliero Substitute Bus Assistant, As Needed, Effective 8/8/25 - SC

Katherine Garrison Educational Assistant, 6.5 Hrs. Per Day, 10 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - MS

Sophia Hager Educational Assistant, 3 Hrs. Per Day, 5 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - KELC

Emma Hall Paraprofessional, 7 Hrs. Per Day, 4 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - KELC

Jessica Hasty Custodian 2nd Shift, 8 Hrs. Per Day, 5 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/21/25 - EH

Mahayla Hershman Substitute Educational Assistant & Paraprofessional, As Needed, Effective
8/13/25 - DS

Sue Kennedy Food Service Worker, 2.5 Hrs. Per Day, 6 Yrs. Exp, Effective 8/18/25 - KELC

Cathy Lilly Bus Driver, 3.83 Hrs. Per Day, 3 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - SC

Timothy Long Bus Driver, 3.67 Hrs. Per Day, 10 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/12/25 - SC

Valerie Moore Substitute Food Service Worker, As Needed, Effective 8/18/25 - DS

Corissa Pressel Educational Assistant, 3 Hrs. Per Day, 0 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - UN

Andrea Randolph Food Service Worker, 2.5 Hrs. Per Day, 0 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/19/25 - MS

Jill Schock Food Service Worker, 2.5 Hrs. Per Day, 2 Yrs. Exp., 8/11/25 - HS

Steven Todd Bus Driver, 3.58 Hrs. Per Day, 0 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/12/25 - SC

CHANGE IN CONTRACT/APPOINTMENT - CLASSIFIED

Robin Erickson From Manager Trainee 7.5 Hrs. Per Day to 8 Hrs. Per Day, Effective 8/18/25 - HS

Brook Jones From Bus Assistant to Van Driver, 4.83 Hrs. Per Day, 3 Yrs. Exp., Effective
8/11/25 - SC

Carolyn Warren From Food Service Cashier 3.5 Hrs. Per Day to 6.5 Hrs. Per Day, Effective
8/8/25 - CTC

BUS/VAN DRIVERS/ASSISTANTS - HOURS PER DAY 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Vanessa Bailey 4.33 Denise Bryson 2.67
Monica Battle 5.92 Alicia Burke 4.33
Pam Bisceglia 4.00 Sandra Coffee 3.83
Cheryl Blankenship 5.75 Brandon Combs 3.92
Cheryl Blankenship 1.00 Patricia Dale 3.75
Mark Bowser 4.17 Debra DeSonie 6.08
Tina Brickles 4.25 Jacqueline Dilts 4.92
Tina Brickles 1.00 Melissa Donochoo 5.75
Cheryl Bruce 2.58 Constantine Droulias 4.33
Cheryl Bruce 1.00 Cindy Frazier 4.75
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David Gauer
Robert Gentry
Jennifer Glick
Paula Goepferich
Paula Goepferich
Mavis Goldman
Mavis Goldman
Mackenzie Hart
Mackenzie Hart
Barry Hawkins
Darla Henderson
Joseph Hollingsworth
James Holloway
Ricky Jones
Brook Jones

Sue Kennedy
Ginger Kooser
Erica Lewis

Erica Lewis
Cathy Lilly
Timothy Long

BUS ASSISTANTS/KELC - HOURS PER DAY 2025-2026 ONE YEAR ONLY

4.42
4.08
5.08
6.25
1.00
5.25
1.00
3.42
1.17
3.83
6.42
3.92
3.83
3.83
4.83
3.83
4.25
542
1.00
3.83
3.67

Chad Maness

Todd Marburger
Daniel Martz
George McCarthy
Gregory McNabb
Carrie McRorie
Matthew Monie
Kenneth Novak
Paula Parsons
Debra Rigsby
Jeffrey Rose

Vicki Schaurer
Vicki Schaurer
Susan Swigart
Steven Todd

Patty Vranesic
Amy Wilt

Bridget Winchester
Bridget Winchester
Tina Witters

Cheryl Bruce
Mackenzie Hart
Kristen Ivory

Tammy Maness
Jacquelyn Mundhenk
Kellie Prater

Gina Reser

Sophia Reser

Karla Straley

1.25
1.17
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.33
1.00
1.00
1.25

FOR BOARD APPROVAL

August 25, 2025

3.58
3.67
3.50
3.42
2.67
6.08
4.83
5.58
4.83
2.75
3.92
5.17
1.50
4.00
3.75
4.25
4.17
4,17
1.33
4.75

BUILDING CHANGES FROM KELC TO PRESCHOOL - PARAPROFESSIONAL.

Regina Blackwell
Jordyn Clary
Shelle Cochran
Crystal Garman
Sandra Garrett
Barbara Kohr
Theresa Marshall
Kathleen Niles
Kristin Szelestey
Susan Whitaker
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FOR BOARD APPROVAL
August 25, 2025

BUILDING CHANGES/ADDITIONS - SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGISTS

Angela Eikenberry-Slusher
Todd French

Kellie Morris

Shelby Turner

ADD BUILDING
Jodi Budde

From HS to HS, CTC, & Salem Christian
From HS to NW & NM

From MS to MS & PS

From EH to KELC & HS

Speech Language Pathologist NW - Add EH

PSYCHOLOGIST INTERN 2025-2026

Lisa Roessner

AUDITORIUM TECHNICIAN STIPEND

Ranger Puterbaugh

SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS

Aleisha Hild

Nia Johnson
Katherine McIntosh
Rickey Sprinkle
Ronald Stump

ATHLETIC WORKER
Christine Breig

COACH - HIGH SCHOOL

Benjamin Castle
Anthony Lombardo

COACH - MIDDLE SCHOOL
Sefu Rashid

Resignation as Assistant Boys Lacrosse, Effective 8/12/25
Tennis JV, Cat. 14, 100%, 1 Yr. Exp.

Resignation as 8th Grade Assistant Football, Effective 8/18/25
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