



Northmont City School District

Board Meeting Agenda

Mission Statement

The mission of Northmont City Schools is to provide our students an exceptional education with diverse opportunities so they maximize their potential and are productive, responsible citizens.

Regular Meeting
Northmont Administrative Offices

August 25, 2025
6:00 p.m.

I. ROLL CALL

Mrs. Blum ____ Dr. Espeleta ____ Mr. Orrill ____ Mr. Pulos ____ Mrs. Woodie ____ Mr. Paul ____

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

III. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

Motion _____ Vote: B____ E____ O____ Pu____ W____ Pa____

Second _____ Pass _____ Fail _____

IV. VISITORS, COMMUNICATIONS, AND RECOGNITIONS (3-minute limit)

V. APPROVE TO DISPENSE WITH THE READING OF THE MINUTES.

Motion _____ Vote: B____ E____ O____ Pu____ W____ Pa____

Second _____ Pass _____ Fail _____

VI. TREASURER'S REPORT

VII. TREASURER'S AGENDA

A. Approve the minutes of the regular meeting of August 12, 2025.

B. Approve the Then and Now Certifications:

Vendor	Purchase Order #	Purchase Order Date	Invoice No.	Amount
HUDL	8207336	7/30/2025	Q-1304108-1	\$14,500.00
Forward Edge	1204645	8/1/2025	CW164064	\$ 9,600.00
Renaissance Learning	1125631	7/1/2025	5547165	\$37,338.00

Motion _____ Vote: B____ E____ O____ Pu____ W____ Pa____

Second _____ Pass _____ Fail _____

Continued

VIII. PERSONNEL AGENDA

ATTACHMENT #1

Motion _____ Vote: B____ E____ O____ Pu____ W____

Second _____ Pass _____ Fail _____

IX. CONSENT AGENDA

- A. Approve public cash donation of \$700 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from the Kiwanis Club of Northmont.
- B. Approve public cash donation of \$800 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from the American Legion.
- C. Approve public cash donation of \$50 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from Dr. Nick Weldy.
- D. Approve public cash donation of \$500 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from Northmont Rotary.
- E. Approve public cash donation of \$50 to Northmont High School for the ROX Program from Britney Bart.
- F. Approve bus stops for the 2025-2026 school year.

Motion _____ Vote: B____ E____ O____ Pu____ W____ Pa____

Second _____ Pass _____ Fail _____

X. REPORTS

- A. Board Report
- B. Superintendent's Report

XI. NEW BUSINESS

XII. OLD BUSINESS

*Next Regular Meeting
6:00 p.m.*

XII. EXECUTIVE SESSION

September 8, 2025

XIV. ADJOURN

*Kleptz Early Learning Center
1100 National Rd, Englewood*

RESIGNATION/RETIREMENT - CERTIFIED

Chelsea Brown Resignation as Substitute Teacher, Effective 8/15/25 - DS

RESIGNATION/RETIREMENT - CLASSIFIED

Resignation as Educational Assistant, Effective 8/11/25 - UN

NEW CONTRACTS/APPOINTMENTS - CLASSIFIED

Madalynn Burke	Paraprofessional, 7 Hrs. Per Day, 2 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - KELC
Joanna Carballo	Food Service Worker, 2.5 Hrs. Per Day, 2 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - HS
Stephanie Cavaliero	Educational Assistant, 3 Hrs. Per Day, 3 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - KELC
Stephanie Cavaliero	Substitute Bus Assistant, As Needed, Effective 8/8/25 - SC
Katherine Garrison	Educational Assistant, 6.5 Hrs. Per Day, 10 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - MS
Sophia Hager	Educational Assistant, 3 Hrs. Per Day, 5 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - KELC
Emma Hall	Paraprofessional, 7 Hrs. Per Day, 4 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - KELC
Jessica Hasty	Custodian 2nd Shift, 8 Hrs. Per Day, 5 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/21/25 - EH
Mahayla Hershman	Substitute Educational Assistant & Paraprofessional, As Needed, Effective 8/13/25 - DS
Sue Kennedy	Food Service Worker, 2.5 Hrs. Per Day, 6 Yrs. Exp, Effective 8/18/25 - KELC
Cathy Lilly	Bus Driver, 3.83 Hrs. Per Day, 3 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - SC
Timothy Long	Bus Driver, 3.67 Hrs. Per Day, 10 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/12/25 - SC
Valerie Moore	Substitute Food Service Worker, As Needed, Effective 8/18/25 - DS
Corissa Pressel	Educational Assistant, 3 Hrs. Per Day, 0 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - UN
Andrea Randolph	Food Service Worker, 2.5 Hrs. Per Day, 0 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/19/25 - MS
Jill Schock	Food Service Worker, 2.5 Hrs. Per Day, 2 Yrs. Exp., 8/11/25 - HS
Steven Todd	Bus Driver, 3.58 Hrs. Per Day, 0 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/12/25 - SC

CHANGE IN CONTRACT/APPOINTMENT - CLASSIFIED

Robin Erickson	From Manager Trainee 7.5 Hrs. Per Day to 8 Hrs. Per Day, Effective 8/18/25 - HS
Brook Jones	From Bus Assistant to Van Driver, 4.83 Hrs. Per Day, 3 Yrs. Exp., Effective 8/11/25 - SC
Carolyn Warren	From Food Service Cashier 3.5 Hrs. Per Day to 6.5 Hrs. Per Day, Effective 8/8/25 - CTC

BUS/VAN DRIVERS/ASSISTANTS - HOURS PER DAY 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Vanessa Bailey	4.33	Denise Bryson	2.67
Monica Battle	5.92	Alicia Burke	4.33
Pam Bisceglia	4.00	Sandra Coffee	3.83
Cheryl Blankenship	5.75	Brandon Combs	3.92
Cheryl Blankenship	1.00	Patricia Dale	3.75
Mark Bowser	4.17	Debra DeSonie	6.08
Tina Brickles	4.25	Jacqueline Dilts	4.92
Tina Brickles	1.00	Melissa Donohoo	5.75
Cheryl Bruce	2.58	Constantine Droulias	4.33
Cheryl Bruce	1.00	Cindy Frazier	4.75

FOR BOARD APPROVAL
August 25, 2025

David Gauer	4.42	Chad Maness	3.58
Robert Gentry	4.08	Todd Marburger	3.67
Jennifer Glick	5.08	Daniel Martz	3.50
Paula Goepferich	6.25	George McCarthy	3.42
Paula Goepferich	1.00	Gregory McNabb	2.67
Mavis Goldman	5.25	Carrie McRorie	6.08
Mavis Goldman	1.00	Matthew Monie	4.83
Mackenzie Hart	3.42	Kenneth Novak	5.58
Mackenzie Hart	1.17	Paula Parsons	4.83
Barry Hawkins	3.83	Debra Rigsby	2.75
Darla Henderson	6.42	Jeffrey Rose	3.92
Joseph Hollingsworth	3.92	Vicki Schaurer	5.17
James Holloway	3.83	Vicki Schaurer	1.50
Ricky Jones	3.83	Susan Swigart	4.00
Brook Jones	4.83	Steven Todd	3.75
Sue Kennedy	3.83	Patty Vranesic	4.25
Ginger Kooser	4.25	Amy Wilt	4.17
Erica Lewis	5.42	Bridget Winchester	4.17
Erica Lewis	1.00	Bridget Winchester	1.33
Cathy Lilly	3.83	Tina Witters	4.75
Timothy Long	3.67		

BUS ASSISTANTS/KELC - HOURS PER DAY 2025-2026 ONE YEAR ONLY

Cheryl Bruce	1.25
Mackenzie Hart	1.17
Kristen Ivory	1.00
Tammy Maness	1.00
Jacquelyn Mundhenk	1.00
Kellie Prater	1.33
Gina Reser	1.00
Sophia Reser	1.00
Karla Straley	1.25

BUILDING CHANGES FROM KELC TO PRESCHOOL - PARAPROFESSIONALS

Regina Blackwell
Jordyn Clary
Shelle Cochran
Crystal Garman
Sandra Garrett
Barbara Kohr
Theresa Marshall
Kathleen Niles
Kristin Szelestey
Susan Whitaker

BUILDING CHANGES/ADDITIONS - SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGISTS

Angela Eikenberry-Slusher	From HS to HS, CTC, & Salem Christian
Todd French	From HS to NW & NM
Kellie Morris	From MS to MS & PS
Shelby Turner	From EH to KELC & HS

ADD BUILDING

Jodi Budde	Speech Language Pathologist NW - Add EH
------------	-----------------------------------------

PSYCHOLOGIST INTERN 2025-2026

Lisa Roessner

AUDITORIUM TECHNICIAN STIPEND

Ranger Puterbaugh

SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS

Aleisha Hild
Nia Johnson
Katherine McIntosh
Rickey Sprinkle
Ronald Stump

ATHLETIC WORKER

Christine Breig

COACH - HIGH SCHOOL

Benjamin Castle	Resignation as Assistant Boys Lacrosse, Effective 8/12/25
Anthony Lombardo	Tennis JV, Cat. 14, 100%, 1 Yr. Exp.

COACH - MIDDLE SCHOOL

Sefu Rashid	Resignation as 8th Grade Assistant Football, Effective 8/18/25
-------------	----------------------------------------------------------------